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APPENDIX 7
USEFUL CONTACTS
Organisation  Web Address  Email Address  Phone

Australian National Security www.nationalsecurity.gov.au hotline@nationalsecurity.gov.au 1800 123 400

Business Victoria www.business.vic.gov.au 13 22 15

CFA South West Headquarters www.cfa.vic.gov.au (03) 5551 1500

Country Fire Authority Warranmbool www.cfa.vic.gov.au  (03) 5559 2500

Dial Before you Dig www.1100.com.au 1100

Eastern Maar Aboriginal Corporation www.easternmaar.com.au enquiry@easternmaar.com.au 0427 447 995

EasyGrants Funding Centre www.fundingcentre.com.au

Environment Protection Authority Victoria www.epa.vic.gov.au

Ethnic Communities Council of Victoria �www.eccv.org.au

Gunditj Mirring Traditional Owners 
Aboriginal Corporation

www.gunditjmirring.com reception@gunditjmirring.com (03) 5527 1427

Food Safety Victoria www2.health.vic.gov.au foodsafety@dhhs.vic.gov.au 1300 364 352

Great Ocean Road Regional Tourism www.greatoceanroadtourism.org.au

Maritime Safety Victoria www.transportsafety.vic.gov.au 1800 223 022

Metropolitan Fire Brigade (MFB) www.mfb.vic.gov.au

Moyne Health Services www.swarh2.com.au (03) 5568 0100

Moyne Shire Council www.moyne.vic.gov.au moyne@moyne.vic.gov.au 1300 656 564

National Public Toilet Map www.toiletmap.gov.au

OneMusic Australia �www.onemusic.com.au hello@onemusic.com.au � 1300 162 162

Port Fairy and Region Visitor Information 
Centre

www.portfairyaustralia.com.au vic@moyne.vic.gov.au �� (03) 5568 2682

Port Fairy’s destination website www.IAMPortFairy.com.au

Regional Arts Victoria www.rav.net.au

St John Ambulance Australia www.stjohn.org.au 1300 360 455

Streatrader www.streatrader.health.vic.gov.au  

Tobacco Information Line tobacco.policy@dhs.vic.gov.au 1300 136 775

Victorian Commission for Gambling and 
Liquor Registration

www.vcglr.vic.gov.au 1300 182 457

Victoria Commission of Liquor and 
Registration

www.vcglr.vic.gov.au 1300 182 457

Victorian Managed Insurance Authority �www.vmia.vic.gov.au

Victoria Police Port Fairy (03) 5568 1007

Victoria Police Warrnambool (03) 5560 1333

Victoria State Emergency Service (SES) www.ses.vic.gov.au 132 500

Visit Victoria www.visitvictoria.com

Visit Great Ocean Road www.visitgreatoceanroad.org.au

Wannon Water www.wannonwater.com.au

Warrnambool Base Hospital www.swarh2.com.au (03) 5563 1666

Winda-Mara Aboriginal Corporation www.windamara.com.au reception@windamara.com (03) 5527 0000

Working with Children Check Victoria www.workingwithchildren.vic.gov.au

WorkSafe Victoria www.worksafe.vic.gov.au info@worksafe.vic.gov.au 1800 136 089

Yellow Pages www.yellowpages.com.au




